507203851 03/29/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7250703

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE C	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name				
VACCIBODY AS					12/15/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY I							
Name:	ΝΥΚΟ	NYKODE THERAPEUTICS AS					
Street Address:	GAUST	GAUSTADALLEEN 21					
City:	OSLO	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a					
State/Country:	NORW	NORWAY					
Postal Code:	0349						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		N	umber				
Application Number:		16312337					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(608)662-1276					
Correspondence will using a fax number.							
•	ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. one: 6086621277						
Phone:		5086621277					
Phone: Email:		6086621277 macheckett@cas	imirjones.com				
	e:	nacheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI	NES				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	nacheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES	NES , S.C.				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W	NES , S.C.				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	nacheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: NUMBER:	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252 LL JONES				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: NUMBER:	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI INVEN-348	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252 LL JONES Jones/				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	e: NUMBER: R:	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI INVEN-348 J. MITCHE /J. MITCHE 03/29/2022	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252 LL JONES Jones/				
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=2019-03-22_34	e: NUMBER: R: !866US2PC	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI INVEN-348 J. MITCHE /J. Mitchell 03/29/2022	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252 LL JONES Jones/	•			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=2019-03-22_34 source=2019-03-22_34	e: NUMBER: R: 4866US2PC	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI INVEN-348 J. MITCHE /J. Mitchell 03/29/2022 T_NoticeRecorda	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252 LL JONES Jones/ ttion_Vaccibody#pa	ge2.tif			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=2019-03-22_34 source=2019-03-22_34	e: NUMBER: R: 866US2PC 866US2PC	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI INVEN-348 J. MITCHE /J. Mitchell 03/29/2022 T_NoticeRecorda T_NoticeRecorda	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252 LL JONES Jones/ ttion_Vaccibody#pa ttion_Vaccibody#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=2019-03-22_34 source=2019-03-22_34	e: NUMBER: R: 866US2PC 866US2PC 866US2PC	macheckett@cas J. MITCHELL JOI CASIMIR JONES 2275 DEMING W MIDDLETON, WI INVEN-348 J. MITCHE /J. Mitchell 03/29/2022 T_NoticeRecorda T_NoticeRecorda T_NoticeRecorda	NES , S.C. AY, STE 310 SCONSIN 53562 66.252 LL JONES Jones/ tion_Vaccibody#pa ation_Vaccibody#pa ation_Vaccibody#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif age1.tif			

source=2022-03-29_34866-252_Assignee_Name_Change_Vaccibody#page1.tif source=220302_Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises_name change certificate#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059426 FRAME: 0316



 \bigcirc

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 22, 2019

PTAS

J. MITCHELL JONES CASIMIR JONES, S.C. 2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310 MIDDLETON, WI 53562

505386017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/21/2019

REEL/FRAME: 048656/0473 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: INVEN-34866/US-2/PCT

ASSIGNOR: FREDRIKSEN, AGNETE B.

DOC DATE: 05/19/2017

ASSIGNEE: VACCIBODY AS GAUSTADALLEEN 21 OSLO, NORWAY 0349

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16312337 PATENT NUMBER: 16312337 ISSUE DATE: TITLE: HLA BINDING VACCINE MOIETIES AND USES THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

vaccibody



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND IP ASSETS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND IP ASSETS ("Assignment"), dated 12 May 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by Agnete Brunsvik Fredriksen, Strandvegen 5A, 2005 Rælingen, Norway ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Vaccibody AS, a Norwegian corporation having its place of business at Gaustadalléen 21, N-0349, Oslo and its successors and assigns ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor, as a result of services performed by her in connection with her employment as Chief Scientific Officer for Assignee, has made an invention as described in the US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/352,815, filed 21 June 2016 ("Invention").

WHEREAS Assignee, in accordance with § 6 of the Norwegian Employee's Invention Act (Norsk lov om retten til oppfinnelser som er gjort av arbeidstakere), has claimed the Invention for Assignee on 12 May 2017.

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee want to formalize this transfer of rights by entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest she has or may acquire in and to the Invention and the IP Assets (defined below) and all benefits and/or rights resulting therefrom to the Assignee without further compensation.

As used herein "IP Assets" means all proprietary rights in the Invention, including, without limitation, all patentable subject matter, all resulting priority, international and ordinary national patent applications or nationalized international applications, all patents granted for such patent applications, all priority rights, all copyright and trade secret rights, and all technical information, documents, data, designs, know-how, show-how, prototypes, software, trade secrets and other proprietary information relating to, claiming or covering the Invention; all rights to commercialize the Invention; and all benefits and/or rights resulting therefrom.

Assignor shall, at the request and cost of Assignee, promptly sign, execute, make and do all such deeds, documents, acts, transfers, assignments, conveyances, powers of attorney, assurances and things as Assignee and its duly authorized officers may reasonably require to better assure, convey and confirm unto Assignee or its successor and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the IP Assets.

PATENT REEL: 059426 FRAME: 0318

Assignor's obligations under this Assignment shall be binding upon its successors, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed as of the date written below.

Assignor

Place and date:

Signature:

May 1

Agnete Brunsvik Fredriksen, Chief Scientific Officer

Assignee

Place and date:

Name/title:

Signature:

Osho, May 16, 2017

Martin Bonde, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 059426 FRAME: 0319



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: N		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			REVIEWED By Lisa Day at 10:20 am, Mar 21, 2019			
Name AGNETE B. FREDRIKSEN				Execution Date		
LAGNETE B. FRED	VKINSEN			05/19/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	VACCIBODY	CIBODY AS				
Street Address:	GAUSTADAL	JSTADALLEEN 21				
City:	OSLO					
State/Country:	NORWAY					
Postal Code:	0349					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:16312337						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (608)662-1276						

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Correspondent Name:Address Line 1:CASIMIR JOAddress Line 2:2275 DEMIN	Stine 1: CASIMIR JONES, S.C. State 2: 2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVEN-34866/US-2/PCT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MITCHELL JONES				
Signature:	/J. Mitchell Jones/				
Date:	03/21/2019				
Total Attachments: 2 source=34866US1PRO_Assignment_Vaccibody_EXEC#page1.tif source=34866US1PRO_Assignment_Vaccibody_EXEC#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT543281 Receipt Date: 03/21/2019	0				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	A COLONIDE OULANOE	
Art Unit:	1644	Examiner: Rooney, Nora M.
Entitled:	HLA BINDING VACCINE MOIET	IES AND USES THEREOF
Serial No.:	16/312,337	Filed: 21-Dec-2018
In re Application of:	Gunnveig Grodeland, et al.	Conf. No. 2094

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF NAME

EPAS FILED Assignments Recordation Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir or Madam:

Please note that the name of the second assignee, VACCIBODY AS, of the abovereferenced patent has changed.

The new name is:

Nykode Therapeutics AS

Please update the assignment record shown on Reel/Frame 048656 / 0473 to show the current name. A copy of the confirmation from the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises is provided. A copy of the original coversheet and notice of recordation showing the old name is attached for your reference.

Dated: March 29, 2022

<u>/J. Mitchell Jones/</u> J. Mitchell Jones Registration No. 44,174 CASIMIR JONES, S.C. 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310 Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 608.662.1277

Brønnøysundregistrene

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Flechsler Consulting AS Tromsøgata 12 C 0565 OSLO

Your ref. Insa Flechsler

Our ref. 20220000330848-1 SB-EEL

Date 2022-03-02

CONFIRMATION

VACCIBODY AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 13 January 2007 with organisation number 990 646 066.

Type of company:

Limited company.

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 15 December 2021:

NYKODE THERAPEUTICS AS

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Lise A. Dahl Karlsen Deputy Director General sign



Elisabeth Lind **Executive Officer**



w - Astra Liv-Astrid Bang

Notary Public Brønnøysund Register Centre

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre Postal address: P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Telephone: 75 00 75 00 www.brreg.no Organisation number: 974 760 673

PATENT REEL: 059426 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 03/29/2022